

Bid tabulation for 11-06

Bid Tabulation - City of Aurora - Department of Engineering 2011 MFT Street Maintenance Project SECTION NO. 11-00000-01-GM

Letting Date: March 2, 2011

#	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		K-Five Construction Lemont, IL		Geneva Construction Aurora, IL		Plote Construction Hoffman Estate, IL		Aurora Blacktop, Inc. Montgomery, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	COMB CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	5,700	FOOT	20.00	\$114,000.00	\$18.00	\$102,600.00	\$18.00	\$102,600.00	\$17.00	\$96,900.00	\$23.10	\$131,670.00
2	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 2 INCH	300	SQ YD	25.00	7,500.00	40.00	12,000.00	21.65	6,495.00	30.00	9,000.00	28.00	8,400.00
3	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6 INCH	300	SQ YD	55.00	16,500.00	49.00	14,700.00	42.00	12,600.00	48.00	14,400.00	55.35	16,605.00
4	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	9,500	SQ FT	5.00	47,500.00	4.75	45,125.00	4.40	41,800.00	4.50	42,750.00	5.75	54,625.00
5	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	198	SQ FT	20.00	3,960.00	27.50	5,445.00	18.00	3,564.00	25.00	4,950.00	21.00	4,158.00
6	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	15	EACH	100.00	1,500.00	125.00	1,875.00	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,500.00	125.00	1,875.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	106,800	SQ YD	2.10	224,280.00	2.15	229,620.00	1.90	202,920.00	2.30	245,640.00	1.95	208,260.00
8	CLASS D PATCHES (SPECIAL)	250	TON	120.00	30,000.00	120.00	30,000.00	127.00	31,750.00	145.00	36,250.00	130.00	32,500.00
9	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	15,000	GAL	1.00	15,000.00	0.10	1,500.00	0.01	150.00	0.10	1,500.00	1.85	27,750.00
10	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	40	TON	20.00	800.00	80.00	3,200.00	20.00	800.00	10.00	400.00	25.00	1,000.00
11	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	5,200	TON	66.00	343,200.00	66.00	343,200.00	64.00	332,800.00	66.50	345,800.00	65.50	340,600.00
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	9,500	TON	69.00	655,500.00	64.00	608,000.00	65.00	617,500.00	67.50	641,250.00	66.00	627,000.00
13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	460	TON	25.00	11,500.00	30.00	13,800.00	25.00	11,500.00	40.00	18,400.00	31.00	14,260.00
14	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	25	EACH	250.00	6,250.00	310.00	7,750.00	225.00	5,625.00	300.00	7,500.00	262.00	6,550.00
15	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	5	EACH	500.00	2,500.00	585.00	2,925.00	450.00	2,250.00	550.00	2,750.00	600.00	3,000.00
16	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	110	EACH	250.00	27,500.00	350.00	38,500.00	225.00	24,750.00	300.00	33,000.00	265.00	29,150.00
17	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND LID (SPECIAL)	35	EACH	500.00	17,500.00	405.00	14,175.00	450.00	15,750.00	410.00	14,350.00	590.00	20,650.00
18	VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	45	EACH	100.00	4,500.00	130.00	5,850.00	100.00	4,500.00	100.00	4,500.00	125.00	5,625.00
19	CONCRETE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	40	SQ YD	10.00	400.00	3.75	150.00	0.01	0.40	20.00	800.00	10.00	400.00
20	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,300	FOOT	18.00	23,400.00	12.00	15,600.00	12.00	15,600.00	12.00	15,600.00	15.50	20,150.00
21	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 INCH	1,650	FOOT	0.10	165.00	1.00	1,650.00	1.00	1,650.00	1.50	2,475.00	0.85	1,402.50
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LINE 4 INCH	68,100	FOOT	0.50	34,050.00	0.58	39,498.00	0.50	34,050.00	0.39	26,559.00	0.58	39,498.00
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LINE 6 INCH	9,400	FOOT	0.80	7,520.00	0.73	6,862.00	0.90	8,460.00	0.80	7,520.00	0.85	7,990.00
24	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LINE 12 INCH	200	FOOT	1.50	300.00	1.50	300.00	1.65	330.00	1.55	310.00	2.30	460.00
25	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LINE 24 INCH	2,600	FOOT	3.50	9,100.00	4.25	11,050.00	3.75	9,750.00	3.50	9,100.00	3.90	10,140.00
26	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LETTERS & SYMBOLS	550	SQ FT	3.50	1,925.00	3.25	1,787.50	4.00	2,200.00	3.50	1,925.00	3.00	1,650.00
27	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2-1/2 INCH	4,500	SQ YD	6.00	27,000.00	4.39	19,755.00	3.10	13,950.00	2.25	10,125.00	3.00	13,500.00
28	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	500	SQ YD	85.00	42,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	55.00	27,500.00	75.00	37,500.00	105.00	52,500.00
29	PAVEMENT FABRIC	4,500	SQ YD	5.00	22,500.00	6.20	27,900.00	6.28	28,260.00	4.85	21,825.00	6.30	28,350.00
30	CRACK ROUTING	300,000	FOOT	0.01	3,000.00	1.22	366,000.00	0.01	3,000.00	0.05	15,000.00	0.01	3,000.00
31	CRACK FILLING	120,000	POUND	1.20	144,000.00	0.01	1,200.00	1.21	145,200.00	1.25	150,000.00	1.23	147,600.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00	22,250.00	22,250.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	35,600.00	35,600.00	45,150.00	45,150.00
				\$	1,895,350.00	\$	1,996,767.50	\$	1,780,804.40		1,855,179.00	\$	1,905,468.50

Bid as
Read \$1,778,967.50

Prepared by: Chris Lirot, P.E.

Picked Up Bid Package: Geneva, Aurora
Blacktop, K-Five & Plote

Low Bid Percent Difference from
Engineer's Estimate -6.04%

Did not submit Bid: